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Western Maryland
Livestock

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, May 12

Report suppliedby auction

lbs. 55.00-65.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: Good

demand. By the Head -15-30 lbs.
18.00-23.00; 30-50 lbs. 23.00-27.00;
50-70 lbs. 25.00-36.00.By the Lb. 100-
170 lbs. 33.00-37.50; St. Boars 200
250 lbs. 28.75-31.50.

Leesport Livestock
Wednesday, May 13

Report supplied by PDA

lbs. barrows and gilts 44.5044.75,
No. 1-3 2-250 lbs. 43.5044.60, No. 2-3
245-270 lbs. 42.0043.25; US No. 1-3
300-600 lbs. 36.0038, one at 41.75.
Boars 31.00-34.75.

FEEDER PIGS 139. US No. 1-3
20-55 lbs. feeder pigs 59.00-90.00 per
hundredweight, No. 1-3 90-140 lbs.
40.0049.50.

CATTLE 316. Compared with
last week’s market, slaughter
steers unevenly steady. Slaughter
cows $2-$3 higher. Few Choice
1000-1300 lbs. slaughter steers
64.25-66.50; Good and Choice
holstems 1300-1430 lbs. 55.00-59.86,
Good 56.50-67, mostly 58.00-63.75,
Standard 54.00-58.00, few Utility
and Low Standard 51.00-53.60.Few
Good slaughter heifers 49.50-55.50.
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 45.0047.25, few 49.25, Cutters
44.0046.25, few 49.00, Canner and
Low Cutters 42.5044, Shells down
to 39.00. Good slaughter bullocks
57.75-64.25, few Standard 54.00-
58.75. Yield Grade #1,1050-1965 lbs.
slaughter bulls 57.75-60.50, few
64.50. few #2, 900-1000 lbs. 47.50-
55.50. Few Medium Frame #1,330-
540 lbs. feeder steers 66.00-77, lot
Large #l, 755 lbs. 65,10, Large #2,
400-600 lbs. 57.50-62.00. Few Large
Frame #l, 480-525 lbs. feeder
heifers 54.00-55.50, few Large #2,
275-500 lbs. 60.00-62.00. Few
Medium Frame #l, 330-700 lbs.
feeder bulls 50.00-59, few Large HI,
400450 lbs. 72.00-76, few Large #2,
400650 lbs.42.0047.00.

CALVES 117. Choice vealers
104.00- Good 85.00-102.50, few
Standard and Low Good 115-130
lbs. 79.00-88, few 70-100 lbs. 65.00-
69.50. Farm Calves active. Hoi.
Bulls 90-140 lbs. 90.00-102, few down
to 73.00; Hoi. Heifers 90-135 lbs.
100.00- mostly 140.00-162.50;
Few Beef Cross Bulls and Heifers
70-145 lbs. 107.50-137.00.

BUTCHER COWS: $2. Over last
week. High Yield 48.00-49.50;
Standard & Utility 45.00-48.00;
Canners 43.00-45.00; Shelly 43.00
Down. Bulls Standard Sc Utility
46.00-52.00; No Good Bulls Offered.
Steers Choice 24 63.00-66.25;
Holstems 55.00-57.50; Good 52.00
55.00; Heifers Choice 34 800-1000
lbs. 53.00-56.00.

Belleville Auction
Wednesday, May 13

Report supplied byPDA
SHEEP 78. Choice 20-35 lbs.

spring slaughter lambs 100.00
117.50, 45-80 lbs. 74.0064, lot to
91.00. Slaughter sheep 16.00-30.00.

CATTLE 94. Compared with last
week’s market, slaughter cows
strong to $1 higher. Few Standard
slaughter steers 48.50-56.10. Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
44.0047, few 48.85, few Cutters
42.5045.60, few Canner and Low
Cutters 36.0040.85, Shells down to
34.00. Few Yield Grade #1,790-1360
lbs. slaughter bulls 45.0048.75,few
1300-1600lbs. 53.10-57.00.

CALVES 136. Few Choice
vealers 80.00-85, few Good 74.00-83,
Standard and Good 70-95 lbs. 62.00
70, few Utility 50-85 lbs. 40.00-50.
FarmCalves: Hoi. Bulls 85-125 lbs.
75.00- Hoi. Heifers 75-155 lbs.
85.00-

GOATS 22. Few Adults 25.00
43.00 per head, one at 63.00; Kids
25.0031.00 perhead.

BUTCHER HOGS: Good run, 50
cents to 75 cents higher! US #l&2
215-240 lbs. 42.2542.60; US 1&3 215-
260 lbs. 40.3542.10; 170-195 lbs.
38.7540.00. Sows Higher! US 1-3
350-600 lbs. 37.00-39.10; US 2-3 350
750 lbs. 32.00-36.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday, May 11

Report suppliedby auction
Compared to last week, market

report steers-steady, hogs-higher,
cows-lower.VEAL CALVES: Good run,

prices steady. Good & Choice 85.00
96.00; Standard & Good 75.00-88.00;
Killers 80-100 lbs. 65.00-72.00; Weak
St Rough6s.oo Down.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 64.0066.90; Good to Choice
60.0064.00; Standardto Good 54.00
60.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Good demand. Holstein
Heifers few 95-105 lbs. 155.00
160.00; Holstein Bulls Bulk 95-115
lbs. 85.00-100.00. Beef Type 75-100
lbs. 80.00-101.00.

SPRING LAMBS; Few Choice
105-110 lbs. 65.00; Yearlings 40.00
45.00; Sheep 20.00-30.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Large run, $2
lower. Steers 300-500 lbs. Choice
70.00-74.00; Good 62.00-70.00; Med.
55.0002.00; 500700 lbs. Choice
65.0069.00; Good 60.0065.00; 700
900 lbs. Good 55.0058.00. Heifers
300-500 lbs. Choice 56.0060.00;
Good 50.0056.00; 500700 lbs. Good
47.0053.00. Bulls Few Good 300500

HOGS 280. Barrows and gilts
$1.75-$2.50 higher. US No. 1-2 2-240
lbs. harrows and gilts 43.50-44.35,
No. 1-3 195-255 lbs. 41.5043.50, few
lots No. 2-3 260270 lbs. 37.35-39.85.
US No. 1-3 350575 lbs. sows 32.75-
38.00, few No. 2-3 550600 lbs. 27.00
30.00. Boars 26.75-30.00.

FEEDER PIGS 196. US No. 1-3
15-20 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0019 per
head, N6.1-3 2035 lbs. 17.0029,No.
1-34060 lbs. 30.5037.00 per head.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prune 61.00-63.10; Good to Choice
54.00-60.05;Standard 46.00-54.00.

FEEDERSTEERS; Good to
Choice Holsteins 50.0060.00; Beef
Type 60.0070.00,

BULLS: Bullocks 61.25-65.50;
14001950 lbs. 52.0060.00; 9001200
lbs. 48.0054.00. -

COWS: High Choice to Prune
46.0049.50; few to 51.50; Good
44.0046.00; Utility 42.00-44.00;
Cutters 40.0042.00; Canners Down
to 35.00.SHEEP 32. Choice 4090 lbs.

sprmg slaughter lambs 70.0090,
individual 94.00,few Good 6070 lbs.
59.0073. Slaughter ewes 15.00
24.00. HOLSTEIN DAIRY. COWS
$75011390 PER HEAD.

CALVES: High Choice 90.00
99.00; Good to Choice 75.0090.00;
Standard to Good 60.0075.00;
UtilityDown to 45.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
HOGS 273. Barrows and gilts

$1.25-$1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 2-245

Livestock market and auction news
85.00-103.00; Hoi. Heifers 145.00-
189.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 20-35 lbs. 18.00-
25.00; 35-50 lbs. 25.00-35.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 42.0044.35;
170-300 lbs.39.0042.00.

SOWS: 33.00-38.50.
BOARS: 30.00-33..00.
SHEEP: Lambs 50.00-60.00;

Light 60.00-95.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Wednesday, May 13
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: STEERS; Choice
60.00- Good £2.50-55.00;
Standard 49.00-54.00. HEIFERS;
Good 55.00-56.25. COWS: Utility &

Commercial 44.75-47.75; Cutter
41.5044.50; Calmer & Low Cutter
39.00- SHELLS down to 37.50.
BULLOCKS: Good 54.00-57.50;
Standard 51.50.

- FEEDER STEERS: 56.00-68.00.
CATTLE HEIFERS: 47.50-59.00.
BULLS: 47.00-63,50.

CALVES: VEALERS: Choice
75.00-94.00; Good 60.00-80.00;
Standard & Good 55.00-75.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. ' Bulls
75.00-96.00; Hoi. Heifers 160.00-
200.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts US No.
1-2 42.2543.35; US No. 1-3 39.00-
42.00; US. No. 2-3 35.0Q-39.50.
SOWS: US NO. 1-3 36.5040.00;
Boars 29.50-32.75.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3
18.00-26.00; No. 1-328.00-34.00.

SHEEP: LAMBS:' Good 68.00-
86.00.

FIMAKirlKlftf Ask About Ford Creditr I M ITiVI • AtLancaster Ford Tractor
FieldTest AFord Blue
Power Special
And Get This

Knife FQa°h|p pockft pcwer,.-'-'^®
FREE! -g

Wait till you feel new Hip Pocket Power on the Ford Blue
Power Specials, 60 to 86 PTO horsepower* They've got
increased engine displacement for greater lugging power
than before Improved fuel pumps and controllcd-flow
injectors give you smooth performance, easy starting
Optional front-wheel drive boosts traction and cuts tillage
time See us for details today

PRE-SEASON FINANCING
until Sept. 1,1981

FORD LAWN AND
GARDEN TRACTOR

on most Farm & Ind. Tractors

You’ll make quick work out of mowing, yard clean-up,
garden preparation and maintenance, or snow removal
from the comfortable cushioned seat on a new Ford Lawn
and Garden Tractor Sit down and take the wheel ofoneof
five models . 10-HP LGT-100, 12-HPLGT-120 gear or
12-HPLGT-125,14-HP LGT-145 or 16-HPLGT-165 hydros-
tatic In-line design minimizes vibration and helps give
you asmooth, stable ride Andyou won’t "noise about” all
that power because of rubber mountings, hood and side
panels lined with acoustical material, shielded muffler All
designed to give you the best seat around the house.
That’s how Ford Blue thinks of you and your lawn and
garden chores'

NEED NEW
EQUIPMENT
FINANCING?

Wetegotthe
EQUIPMENT

THE GREAT FORD
MOWER GIVEAWAY

Free Mower with the purchase of
a Ford Lawn or Lawn & Garden

Tractor

AND FORD CREDIT FINANCING
FOR QUALIFIED BUYERS

LANCASTER FORD TRACTOR, INC.
r '

Ford Motor
Credit
Company

<><W
■- A

Trurlors
Equipment THE HOME OF THE RELIABLES

1655Rohrerstown Road, Lancaster, PA
Flory Mill Exit off Route 283 Phone: 717-569-7063

If you’re considering a new tractor or equip-
ment BUT are concerned about the availability of
financing, better see us! We have BOTH ... new
Ford tractors and equipment AND the financing
you need! Arranged through Ford Credit.


